
 
 

City of Waukesha  Contract Change Order 
Department of Public Works  Form C107 
201 Delafield Street  (Rev 01/18)  
Waukesha, WI 53188 
Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2021\Agendas BPW\10-21-2021\5_Change Orders\21-2996_CCO1-CWP-Area 1 & 2 Flood 
Mitigation (Rolling Ridge Ditch Grading).docx   

               
 

Project:  Area 1 & 2 Flood Mitigation (Rolling Ridge Ditch Grading)  
    
Date:   10/11/21 
 
Contract Number:    4215 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department 
 
Change Order Number:   1  
 
Contractor:   C.W. Purpero, Inc.  
 
Amount of original contract ................................................................................... $691,377.00 
 
Description of change: 
 
Item #1 – Area 1 & 2 Flood Mitigation (Rolling Ridge Ditch Grading) Bid Items 
Credits for allowance for Contaminated Material Disposal that was not needed per 
WDNR Sediment Sampling results and less quantities on various other bid items. 

1. Credit for Allowance for Contaminated Material Disposal (Item 16) ...........($240,000.00) 
2. Credit for less quantities completed (various items) ................................... ($ 21,663.45) 

 
Item #2 Box Culvert Grouting 
During construction it was discovered the box culverts were being undermined by 
the heavy flow in the ditch and ground conditions.  The City requested the 
contractor to stabilize this condition by installing grout at the upstream ends at 
seven locations to correct the issue.  

3. Extra #1 – Box Culvert Grouting 
Description: Add Box Culvert Grouting at each receiving (upstream) end    

Lump Sum ..................................................................................... $ 30,100.00 
 
Amount of this Change Order  ....................................................... ($231,563.45) 

 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order  .............................................. $459,813.55 

 
 
 _________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Interim Director of Public Works 

 
 

 _________________________________________________________________________  
Contractor Date 
C.W. Purpero, Inc.  
 


